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SABSOSA - 2006 Competition Results

First Name Last Name cat/style Style

kit/mash

B1- LOW ALCOHOL (<3.5%)

Sponsored by: Goodwood Cellars

Simon Barrett 1.4  English mild
Mark Prior 1.1 Light Australian Lager
Bruce Smith 1.4  English mild
Robert Smith 1.4  English mild
Jeff Lynn 1.4  English mild
Dave White 1.1 Light Australian Lager

B2 - BRITISH ALE

Sponsored by: CraftBrewer

Tim Harriss 2.3 English Pale Ale
David L Bond 2.1 English Bitter

Ashley Hazell 2.1 English Bitter

Robert Smith 2.4  lrish Ale

Anthony King 2.1 English Bitter

Gerry Dillon 2.1 English Bitter

Mark Gegenhuber 2.5 Scottish Ale

Peter Winch 2.2  English Special Bitter
Peter Winch 2.3  English pale Ale
Stuart Campbell 2.2 English Special Bitter
Steve Court 2.5 Scottish Ale

Mark Grivell 2.4  lIrish Ale

Steve Court 2.2 English Special Bitter
Peter Winch 2.5 Scottish ale

Gerry Dillon 2.3  English pale Ale
Mark Prior 2.3  English pale Ale
Bruce Smith 2.2  English Special Bitter
David Armstrong 2.2  English Special Bitter
Bruce Smith 2.1 English Bitter

Mark Prior 2.3  English pale Ale
Stuart Campbell 2.5  Scottish ale 80/-

Jeff Lynn 2.5 Scottish Ale

Brian Astill 2.5 Scottish Ale

B3 - PALE ALE
Sponsored by: COOPERS BREWERY

Aaron Caruana 3.4 India Pale Ale

Ashley Hazell 3.2  American Pale Ale
Alan McKinnon 3.4 India Pale Ale

Adam Beauchamp 3.2  American Pale Ale
David L Bond 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Darren Miller 3.2 (Indian) American Pale Ale
Asher Mitchell 3.4 India Pale Ale

Mark Shepherdson 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Ashley Hazell 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Kai Dambergs 3.3 California Steam Beer
Bruce Smith 3.4 India Pale Ale

Bruce Smith 3.2  American Pale Ale
Stuart Kearney 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Grant Thomas 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Roberto Scatena 3.2 American Pale Ale
Stuart Campbell 3.2  American Pale Ale
Tim Harriss 3.4 India Pale Ale

Bruce Smith 3.1 Australian Pale Ale
Jason Wright 3.4 India Pale Ale

mash

kit
kit/modified
mash
mash
mash

mash
mash

mini mash
mash
mash
extract

extract&minim

mash

mash

mash

mash
extract
mash

mash
extract
kit/modified
kit/modified
mash
kit/modified
kit/modified
mash

mash

mash

mash

mini mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash

mini mash
mash
mash
kit/modified
kit/modified
mash
mash
mash
mash
kit/modified
mini mash

score place

Entries: 6
40.5
40.0
36.0
347 3
29.7
29.2

N =

Entries: 23
48 1
423 2
39.2
39 3
37.5
36.5
36.2
35.3
34.3
33.7
33.2
31.7
31.5
31.2
29.5
28.2
27.3
26.5
25
25
22
19.7
13.3

Entries: 22
438 1
41.5
41.3
40.0 2
383 3
38.0
37.3
37.0
36.0
35.3
35.3
34.5
33.8
33.5
33.5
33.3
32.8
32.8
32.3
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Brian
Neil
Tim

Astill
Currie
Harriss

Sponsored by: Wyeast

Ashley Hazell

Tim Harriss
Ashley Hazell

Tim Harriss
Peter Winch
Giles Matthews
Anthony King
Roberto Scatena
Chris Knight
Alex Szabo

Kai Dambergs
Stuart Campbell
Mike Leupold
Dean Bell

Brian Astill

Jeff Lynn

Kai Dambergs
Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent
Dave White
Bruce Smith
Gavin Melhuish
Adam Beauchamp

Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent

Sponsored by: Grumpy's

Brian
lan
Tim
Darren
David
Gary
Simon
Darren
Bruce
Geoff
Jeff
Mark

Sponsored by: COOPERS BREWERY

Mark
Stuart
Ashley
Bill
Anthony
Brian
Mark
Trevor
Maurie
Anthony
Tim
David
Clive
Stuart

Astill
Walker
Harriss
Miller
Armstrong
Johnson
Barrett
Miller
Smith
Viner
Lynn
Rasheed

Cox
Campbell
Hazell
Parker
King

Astill
Shepherdson
Stephens
Davey
King
Harriss
Armstrong
Wilson
Kearney

3.4
3.2
3.2

4.5
4.2
4.3
4.3
4.5
4.1
4.5
4.5
4.1
4.4
4.5
4.5
4.3
41
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.3
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.3
4.5

B5 - STRONG ALE (>6.5%)

5.1
5.1
5.6
5.5
5.6
5.1
5.4
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1

6.1
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.4
6.4
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.4
6.2
6.2
6.2
6.2
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India Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

B4 - DARK ALE

Robust Porter

English Brown (Northern)
American Brown
American Brown

Robust Porter

Australian Dark Ale
Robust Porter

Robust Porter

Australian Dark Ale
Brown Porter

Robust Porter

Robust Porter

American Brown
Australian Dark Ale
English Brown (Northern)
English Brown (Northern)
English Brown (Northern)
American Brown

English Brown (Northern)
American Brown

Brown Porter

American Brown

Robust Porter

English Strong Ale
English Strong Ale
Imperial Stout
American Barley Wine
Imperial stout
English Strong Ale
Barley Wine
English Strong Ale
English Strong Ale
English Strong Ale
English Strong Ale
English Strong Ale

B6 - STOUT

Classic Dry Irish Stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Oatmeal Stout

Oatmeal Stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Oatmeal Stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Australian/Foreign stout

mash
kit/modified
mash

mini mash
mash

mini mash
mash

mash

mash

mash

mash

kit
kit/modified
mash

mash
kit/modified
kit

mash

mash

mash

mash
extract
kit/modified
mash

mash

mash

mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash

mash

mash

mini mash
kit/modified
mash
minimash
mash
kit/modified
kit/modified

extract/minima

mash
mash
minimash
kit/modified

28.3
27.8
23.0

Entries: 23
447
41 1
40.5
40.3
38.5 3
37.7
37.7
36.8
36.5
35.2
35.2
35
34.3
33.7
33.2
33
31.5
30.3
30
28.8
28.8
27.7
27.2

N

Entries: 12
38.8
38.8
383 2
373 3
37.3 3
37.0
36.5
36.3
36.3
34.3
32.8
32.5

Entries: 19
413 1
400 2
40.0
398 3
39.5
37.5
35.8
34.8
33.3
32.3
32.0
32.0
32.0
31.5
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Bruce
Barry
Jeff
Dean
Maurie

Smith
Snook
Lynn
Bell
Davey

Sponsored by: Gulf Brewery

Peter Winch

Mark Shepherdson
Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent
Jarrod Downes
Robert Smith

Aaron Caruana
Peter Winch
Steve Court

Adam Beauchamp
Jeff Lynn

Alan McKinnon
Neil Currie
Roberto Scatena
Asher Mitchell
Barry Snook
Asher Mitchell
Jarrod Downes
Stuart Kearney

Sponsored by: T.W.O.C.

Aaron Caruana
Peter Winch

Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent
Asher Mitchell
Mark Cox

Peter Winch
Adam Beauchamp
Jeff Lynn

Adam Beauchamp
Steve Court

Jeff
Steve
Anthony
Grant
Tony
Andr'e

Stuart
Gavin
Mark
Mark
Grant
Stuart
Bruce
Grant
Andr'e

6.1
6.4
6.1
6.2
6.3
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Classic Dry Irish Stout
Oatmeal Stout

Classic Dry Irish Stout
Australian/Foreign stout
Sweet Stout

B7 - PALE LAGER

71
7.2
7.7
7.7
7.5
7.7
7.6
7.1
7.2
7.7
7.1
7.6
71
7.6
7.6
7.3
7.4
7.2

Kolsch

Pale Continental Lager
Bohemian Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
German Pilsner
Kolsch

Pale Continental Lager
Bohemian Pilsner
Kolsch

German Pilsner
Kolsch

German Pilsner
German Pilsner
Munich Helles
Dortmunder Export
Pale Continental Lager

B8 - DARK LAGER

8.2
8.3
8.5
8.5
8.1
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.3
8.3

Schwarzbier
Altbier
Oktoberfest
Marzen
Munich Dunkel
Oktoberfest
Oktoberfest
Marzen

Altbier

Altbier

kit/modified
kit

mash
kit/modified
kit/modified

mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash

mash
kit/modified
mash

mash
kit/mod/extract
mash

mash
kit/modified

mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash
mash

B9 - STRONG LAGER (>6%)

Sponsored by: Brewmaker Home Brew

Lynn
Court
King
Thomas
Kapeller
Jedamski

9.5
9.2
9.3
9.2
9.2
9.1

Doppelbock
Traditional Bock
Helles Bock
Traditional Bock
Traditional Bock
Strong Pale Lager

mash
mash
kit/modified
mash
mash
kit/modified

B10 - PALE AUSTRALIAN LAGER
Sponsored by: GRAIN & GRAPE

Kearney
Melhuish
Prior
Prior
Thomas
Kearney
Smith
Thomas
Jedamski

10.1
10.2
10.1
10.1
10.3
10.1
10.2
10.3
10.1

Pale Australian Lager
Australian Bitter

Pale Australian Lager
Pale Australian Lager
Premium Australian Lager
Pale Australian Lager
Australian Bitter

Premium Australian Lager
Pale Australian Lager

B11 - WHEAT BEER
Sponsored by: Holdfast Brew Pub

kit/modified
mash

kit
kit/modified
mash
kit/modified
mash

mash
kit/modified

31.3
30.5
30.0
30.0
275

Entries: 18

448 1
42.7 2
417 3
40.5
38.5
38.5
36.5
36
36
35.5
34.2
34.2
33.3
32.8
32.8
31.8
31.5
29.2

Entries: 10

423 1
415 2
412 3
39.5
38.8
38.5
34.3
31.5
29.8
28.3

Entries: 6
42 1
41.2 2
37.7 3
35.8
34
32.2

Entries: 9
36.3 1
33.2
31.8 2

31 3
27.5
27
26.8
22.7
19.3

Entries: 9
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Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent 11.4  Weizenbock mash 43 1
Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent 11.2 Weizen mash 39 2
Jason Wright 11.2  Weizen extract 37 3
Alex Szabo 11.2 Weizen kit/modified 35.3
Dave White 11.2  Weizen mash 34.7
David L Bond 11.2  Weizen mash 34.3
Aaron Caruana 11.2  Weizen mash 33.8
Case Sinclair 11.2  Weizen mash 31.2
Peter Winch 11.2  Weizen mash 30.3
B12 - BELGIAN & FRENCH ALE
Sponsored by: Belgian Beer Café - Oostende Entries: 17
Aaron Caruana 12.4  Tripel mash 41 1
Mark Rasheed 12.5 Trappist mash 40.5 2
Sam Stacey 12.4  Tripel mash 402 3
Alan McKinnon 12.5 Trappist mash 39.7
lan Walker 12.5 Trappist mash 39.3
Ashley Hazell 12.3  Dubbel mini mash 37
Stuart Campbell 12.4  Tripel mash 37
Anthony King 12.1  Belgian Wit mash 36.7
Asher Mitchell 12.5 Trappist mash 36.2
Jeff Lynn 12.4  Tripel mash 36
Anthony King 12.5 Belgian wit mash 36
Jason Wright 12.3  Dubbel extract 31.7
Grant Thomas/Grant Lucas 12.1  Belgian Wit mash 31.3
Steve Court 12.5 Trappist mash 31.3
Jeff Lynn 12.3  Dubbel mash 30.8
Bruce Smith 12.1  Belgian wit kit/modified 24.3
Alex Szabo 12.1  Belgian wit kit/modified 23.3
B13 - FRUIT, HERBS, SPECIALTY BEERS
Sponsored by: SABSOSA Entries: 13
Jeff Lynn 13.3 Peat smoked whiskey malt la mash 41.3 1
Asher Mitchell 13.3 Smoked Marzen mash 40.3
Michael Boots 13.4  Historic Colonial American Alenash 402 2
Anthony King 13.2  Pumpkin Ale extract/minima 37.7 3
Tim Harriss 13.4 Double Chocolate Stout mash 37.5
Anthony King 13.2  Chilli Mexican Cerveza kit/modified 36.2
Steve Court 13.1  Ginger Beer mash 35.7
Steve Court 13.3 Smoked Porter mash 34.8
Dean Bell 13.4 Chocolate Stout kit/modified 31.7
Kai Dambergs 13.4  American Rye mash 30.8
Dean Bell 13.4 Coffee Stout kit/modified 29.5
Stuart Campbell 13.1  Ginger Beer kit 27
Maurie Davey 13.1  Ginger Beer kit/modified 26.5

WA entries in red - being judged to qualify in AABC, as no recognised comp yet in WA

BEST BREWER of SHOW,
SPONSORED BY - HOLDFAST BREWPUB

Tim Harriss

BEST MASH of SHOW,
TROPHY SPONSORED BY - BELGIAN BEER CAFE - OOSTENDE

Tim Harriss & Peter Winch

BEST KIT/EXTRACT of SHOW,
TROPHY SPONSORED BY - COOPERS BREWERY

Mark Prior
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BEST BREWER of Western Australia,
SPONSORED BY - T.W.O.C.
(SABSOSA qualifiers for AABC 2006)
Ashley Hazell
Best Brewer of Show
1st place = 3 points, 2nd place = 2 points, 3rd place = 1 point

South Australia
1st. Tim Harriss - 10 points (2 x 1st places, 2 x 2nd places)
2nd. Aaron Caruana - 9 points (3 x 1st places)
3rd. Sam Hamlyn/Daniel Argent - 7 points (1 x 1st place, 1 x 2nd places, 2 x 3rd places)
Western Australia (points earned for whole competition against all entries)
1st. Ashley Hazell - 11 points (2 x 1st places, 2 x 2nd places, 1 x 3rd place)
2nd. Simon Barrett, lan Walker - 3 points (1 x 1st place (lan was =1st in Strong Ale))

=3rd. Asher Mitchell, Gavin Melhuish - 2 points (1 x 2nd place each)

(1st, 2nd & all 3rd's from WA will all receive trophies thanks to T.W.O.C.'s sponsorship)
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